KAVAL
KAVAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
142 Cranach Landing SE
Calgary, Alberta, T3M0Z7 Canada
Tel: 001.403.456.4596
Email: sales@kaval.ca
Solutions
For Flow  Control

13
KAVAL
HOW TO ORDER
Type
of
valve
Size Port Class Model
End
connection
Operator Body Trim Seat
Body
seal /
Stem
seal
Type of valve:
FBS = Floating ball, Standard
FBC = Floating ball, Cryogenic
FBP = Floating ball, Special
Size:
07 = 1/4" 09 = 3/8" 11 = 1/2" 13 = 3/4" 01 = 1" 15 = 1 1/2"
02 = 2" 25 = 2 1/2" 03 = 3"  04 = 4" 06 = 6"
Port:
R = Regular port F = Full port
Class:
01 = 150 03 = 300 06 = 600 08 = 800 09 = 900 15 = 1500 25 = 2500
20 = 2000 CWP 30 = 3000 CWP 40 = 4000 CWP 50 = 5000 CWP 60 = 6000 CWP
Model (of configuration):
A1 = 1 pc, Soft seal, casting, bolted closure  B1 = 1 pc, Soft seal, forging, bolted closure
A2 = 2 pc, Soft seal, casting, bolted closure  B2 = 2 pc, Soft seal, forging, bolted closure
A3 = 3 pc, Soft seal, casting, bolted closure  B3 = 3 pc, Soft seal, forging, bolted closure
E2 = 2 pc, Soft seal, forging, threaded closure E3 = 3 pc, Soft seal, forging, threaded closure
End connection:
R = Raised face flange J = RTJ W = Butt weld S = Socket weld
N = NPT Female   M = NPT Male P = SW X NPT
Operator:
G = Manual Gear L = Lever B = Bare stem S = Spring Lever A = Actuator
Body:
01 = A216 WCB 02 = A352 LCC 03 = A351 CF8M 04 = A351 CF8
06 = A351CF3M 07 = A351 CF3
11 = A105N 12 = A350 LF2  13 = A182 F316 (L) 14 = 182 F304 (L)
20 = other material
Trim:
E1 = Body material (equivalent forging) + 1.5 mil ENP
E2 = Body material (equivalent forging) + 3mil ENP & 316 stem
E3 = Body material (equivalent forging) + 3mil ENP
E4 = Body material Trim & 4140 Stem + 3mil ENP
S2 = CF8 /304SS
S3 = CF8M / 316SS
S4 = 410SS
S5 = 22Cr Duplex stainless steel
S7 = 316S Trim & F51 Stem
S8 = F51 Ball and Stem + 316 Trim
Seat:
T = MPTFE N = Nylon K = PEEK P = PCTFE D = DEVLON M = METAL O = other material
Body seal / Stem seal:
A = PTFE /PTFE B = PTFE/ Graphite C = PTFE/VITON D = PTFE/HNBR
K = PEEK E = SS + Graphite/Graphite
FLOATING BALL VALVE
KAV-FBV14
14
KAVAL
FLOW COEFFICIENT
When flow goes through a valve it loses some energy. The pressure drop (ΔP) of the flow across a valve is
determined by the flow rate, specific gravity of the flow and the flow coefficient, K, of the valve. For liquid,
Where
Q:  Flow rate
ΔP:  Pressure drop
Sg:  Specific gravity (1 for water)
K: Flow coefficient Kv (SI unit) or Cv (Imperial Unit)
Cv is is defined as the flow rate in US Gallons per minute [gpm] of water at a temperature of 60°F with a
pressure drop of 1 psi across a fully open valve.